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  FOUR-LANING PROJECT  

4280.  SHRI DEEPAK BAIJ: 

 

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री 

be pleased to state:  

(a) the details and the present status of four-laning project on National Highway-30 from                                                      

Raipur to Jabalpur; 

 

(b) the target fixed for construction of this highway along with the work completed so far; 

and 

 

(c) whether the Government proposes to make a bypass on Keshkal Ghati, Bastar on this 

route and if so, the details thereof?  

 

 

 

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI) 

 

(a)  & (b)  Only one four-laning project on NH-30 from Raipur to Jabalpur namely “4/6 Laning 

of Raipur-Simga Section of NH-200 (New NH-30) from Km 0+000 to Km 48+580 (Pkg-I) on 

EPC Mode” having length of 48.58 km for Rs. 513.00 Crores is under implementation with so 

far completed length of 41.6 km and targeted for completion by June, 2020.  

 

(c) Yes sir, Keshkal bypass of length 11.38 km is a part of the under implementing project 

work “Rehabilitation and up-gradation of NH-43 from Km.130.00 to 180.000 (Kanker to 

Bedma) to two lane with paved shoulders under NHDP-IV on EPC basis” in the State of 

Chhattisgarh. 
 

***** 


